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STATE CONTACT ADDITIONAL CONTACTS

ALABAMA

Robert J. Jilla Jenny Williams
Bureau of Transportation Planning & Modal Prog. Bureau of Transportation Planning & Modal Prog.
Alabama Department of Transportation Alabama Dept of Transportation
1100 John Overton Drive 1100 John Overton Drive
Montgomery, Alabama   36110-3050 Montgomery, Alabama 36110-3050
(O) 334-353-6401 (O) 334-353-6435
(F) 334-353-6451 (F) 334-353-6451
(E)  jillar@dot.state.al.us (E)  williamsj@dot.state.al.us

ALASKA

Kurt Smith Scott Thomas
State Traffic Engineer Central Regional Traffic Engineer
Alaska Dept. of Transportation & PF Alaska DOT & PF
3132 Channel Drive PO Box 196900
Juneau, Alaska   99801 Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6900
(O) 907-465-6963 (O) 907-269-0639
(F) 907-465-5240 (F) 907-269-0654
(E)  kurt_smith@dot.state.ak.us        (E) scott_thomas@dot.state.ak.us

Ron Martindale
DOT/PF Central Region
(O) 907-269-0643
(E) ron_martindale@dot.state.ak.us

ARIZONA

Bruce Vana John Syers
Railroad Inventory Crossing Coordinator Arizona Dept. of Transportation
Arizona Department of Transportation (O) 602-712-8694
1739 W. Jackson St.   064R (E) jsyers@azdot.gov
Phoenix, Arizona   85250
(O) 602-712-8681
(F) 602-712-3047
(E)  bvana@azdot.gov
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ARKANSAS

John Waldrip Johnna Thomas
Railroad Chief (501) 569-2650
Arkansas Highway & Transportation Dept E-mail: johnna.thomas@arkansashighways.com
P.O. Box 2261 Bill Ryan
Little Rock, Arkansas   72203         (O) 501-569-2632
(O) 501-569-2642 (E)  bill.ryan@ahtd.state.ar.us
(F) 501-569-2651
(E)  Jon.Waldrip@arkansashighways.com

CALIFORNIA

Darien Gilbert Varoujan Jinbachian, Senior Utilities Engineer
Rail Crossings Engineering Section Rail Crossings Engineering Section
California Public Utilities Commission California Public Utilities Commission
515 “L” Street, Suite 1119 320 West 4th Street, Suite 500
Sacramento, California    95814 Los Angeles, CA   90013-1105
(O) 916-324-8325 (O) 213 576-7081
(F) 916-322-3041 (F) 213-576-7072
(E) dar@cpuc.ca.gov (E) vsj@cpuc.ca.gov

Rosa Munoz, PE
Utilities Engineer
(O) 213-576-7078
(E) rxm@cpuc.ca.gov

COLORADO

Jason Wallis Tim Baker 
Colorado Dept. of Transportation Colorado Dept. of Transportation
4201 East Arkansas Ave., Empire Park 4201 East Arkansas Ave., Empire Park
Denver, Colorado   80222 Denver, Colorado   80222
(O) 303-757-9425 (O) 303-757-9757
(F) 303-757-9727 (F) 303-757-9727
(E) jason.wallis@dot.state.co.us (E)  tim.baker@dot.state.co.us

(C) 720-560-5689

CONNECTICUT

Eugene Colonese Gilbert Smart
Rail Administrator (O) 230-789-7789  ext 155
Connecticut Dept. of Transportation (C) 230-410-0055 
50 Union Ave., 4th Floor, West (E) gilbert.smart@po.state.ct.us
New Haven, Connecticut   06519
(O) 230-789-7189   ext 111 Ken Pucci
(F) 230-789-6956 (O) 230-789-7189   x132
(E) eugene.colonese@po.state.ct.us
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DELAWARE

Subin George Leo Gracie
Railroad Crossing Safety Railway Coordinator, Quality Section
Delaware Dept of Transportation Delaware Dept of Transportation
169 Brickstore Landing Road (O) 302-760-2347
Smyrna, DE   19904 (C) 302-222-5905
(O)  302-659-4074 (E) Leo.Gracie@state.de.us
(F)  302-653-2860
(E) Subin.George@state.de.us

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

William McGuirk  
Supervisory Traffic Safety Engineer
D.C. Department of Transportation
2000 14th Street, NW, 7th Floor
Washington, D.C.   20009
(O) 202-671-1493
(F) 202-671-0625
(E) william.mcguirk@dc.gov

FLORIDA

H. Michael Dowell Gary Fitzpatrick
Railroad Crossing Inventory Manager Administrator Rail Operations
Rail Office/Public Transportation Rail Office/Public Transportation Office
Florida Department of Transportation              Florida Department of Transportation
605 Suwannee Street, MS-25         605 Suwannee Street, MS-25
Tallahassee, Florida   32399-0450 Tallahassee, Florida   32399-0450
(O) 850-414-4552 (O) 850-414-4541
(F) 850-414-4508 (F) 850-414-4508
(E) hollis.dowell@dot.state.fl.us (E)  gary.fitzpatrick@dot.state.fl.us

James A. Andrews
District Railroad Administrator
Florida Department of Transportation
11201 North McKinley Dr. (7-500)
Tampa, FL   33612
(O) 813-975-6402
(E) james.andrews@dot.state.fl.us
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GEORGIA 

James Key Phillips Tim Smith
Office of Traffic Safety & Design              (O) 404-635-8121
Georgia Dept. of Transportation (E) Tim.Smith@dot.state.ga.us
935 E. Confederate Ave, Bldg 24  
Atlanta, Georgia    30316 Stanley Petoski
(O) 404-635-8120 (O) 404-635-8124 ext 3012
(F) 404-635-8116 (E) Stanley.Petoski@dot.state.ga.us
(E) key.phillips@dot.state.ga.us 

HAWAII

Karl Kunishige Richelle Suzuki
Traffic Design Section Transportation Engineer
Hawaii Dept. of Transportation (E)  richelle.suzuki@fhwa.dot.gov
869 Punchbowl Street
Honolulu, Hawaii   96813-5097
(O) 808-692-7679
(F) 808- 
(E) karl.kunishige@hawaii.gov

IDAHO

Joseph Peagler
Rail Highway Safety Coordinator
Idaho Transportation Department
P.O. Box 7129
Boise, Idaho   83707-1129
(O) 208-334-8561
(F) 208-334-4440
(C) 208-859-3342
(E) joe.peagler@itd.idaho.gov

ILLINOIS

Rob Robinson Steve Laffey
Chief, Data Management                  Railroad Safety Specialist
Illinois Dept. of Transportation Illinois Commerce Commission
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Rm. 307 527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois   62764 Springfield, IL   62701
(O) 217-785-2353 (O) 217-785-9026
(F) 217-785-0468 (F) 217-785-5282
(E) Rob.Robinson@illinois.gov (E) SLaffey@icc.illinois.gov

Penny Harris, HPMS & Railroad Analyst
(O) 217-524-6605
(F) 217-785-0468
(E) Penny.Harris@illinois.gov

INDIANA
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Michael Riley Chuck Smoot
Rail Office Manager INDOT Office of Railroads
Indiana Department of Transportation (O) 317- 232-1490
100 North Senate Ave, (F)  317-232-1499
Indianapolis, Indiana   46204-2219 (E) csmoot@indot.state.in.us
(O) 317-232-1491
(F) 317-232-1499
(E) MDRiley@indot.in.gov

IOWA

Darlene Bovee, Mgr. Rail Crossings James Gibson
Office of Transportation Data (O) 515-239-1549
Iowa Dept. of Transportation          (E) james.gibson@dot.iowa.gov
800 Lincoln Way Michael Clement
Ames, Iowa   50010 (O) 515-239-1826
(O) 515-239-1037 (E) michael.clement@dot.iowa.gov
(F) 515-239-1828
(E) Darlene.Bovee@dot.iowa.gov

KANSAS

Mitch Sothers Al Cathcart
Bureau of Transportation Planning       (O) 785-296-3529
Kansas Dept. of Transportation          (E) al@ksdot.org
Docking State Office Bldg., Room 830 Nick Kozloff
Topeka, Kansas   66612 (O) 785-296-3098
(O) 785-296-2778 (E)  nickk@ksdot.org
(F) 785-296-8168
(E) MitchS@ksdot.org

KENTUCKY

Greg Smith
Coordinator Grade Crossing Safety Projects
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
Division of Right-of-Way & Utilities Roy Johnson
501 High Street (O) 502-564-9900 ext 3441
Frankfort, Kentucky   40622 (E)  roy.johnson@ky.gov 
(O) 502-564-3210 (F) 502-564-3324
(E)  gregf.smith@ky.gov
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LOUISIANA

Bill Shrewsberry Gary Milligan
Highway/Rail Safety Engineer              (O) 225-379-1561
Louisiana Dept. of Transportation & Development (E)  garymilligan@dotd.la.gov
Capitol Station, Room 501P Carlton Bell
P.O. Box 94245 (O) 225-379-1926
Baton Rouge, Louisiana    70804-9245 (E) carltonbell@dotd.la.gov
(O) 225-379-1543
(F) 225-379-1853
(E)  williamshrewsberry@dotd.la.gov

MAINE

Nathan Moulton
Director, Rail Program
Maine Department of Transportation 
16 State House Station
Augusta, Maine   04333-0016
(O) 207-624-3563
(F) 207-624-3251
(E) nathan.moulton@maine.gov

MARYLAND

Robert J. Herstein
Railroad Crossing Manager
Maryland State Highway Administration
7491 Connelley Drive
Hanover, Maryland   21076
(O) 410-787-5867
(F) 410-582-9469
(E)  rherstein@sha.state.md.us

MASSACHUSETTS

Frank Frey
Highway-Rail Crossing Coordinator
Massachusetts DPU - Transportation Division
One South Station - 2nd Floor
Boston, Massachusetts   02110
(O) 617-305-3763
(F) 617-478-2598
(C) 617-470-4466
(E) frank.frey@state.ma.us
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MICHIGAN

Fernando Zaldivar Ms. Tina Hissong
Freight Services & Safety Division Freight Services & Rail Safety Manager
Michigan Dept. of Transportation Michigan Dept. of Transportation
P.O. Box 30050 425 West Ottawa Street
Lansing, Michigan   48909 P.O. Box 30050
(O) 517-373-0874   Lansing, Michigan   48909
(C) 517-242-0736 (O) 517-335-2592
(F) 517-373-0856 (F) 517-373-0856
(E) zaldivarf@michigan.gov (E) hissongt@michigan.gov

Nikkie Johnson
(O) 517-373-9027
(E) JohnsonNi@michigan.gov

MINNESOTA

Tom Gellerman
Manager, Rail Grade Crossing Data/OFCVO, MS-470
Minnesota Department of Transportation
395 John Ireland Blvd.
St. Paul, Minnesota   55155-1899
(O) 651-366-3667
(F) 651-366-3720
(E) Tom.Gellerman@dot.state.mn.us

MISSISSIPPI

Steve Edwards
Rails Division, 53-01
Mississippi Dept. of Transportation
P.O. Box 1850
Jackson, Mississippi   39215-1850
(O) 601-359-7986
(F) 601-359-9775
(E) SEdwards@mdot.state.ms.us

MISSOURI

Matthew Cowell Mark Zacher
Manager, Rail Operations Railroad Liaison Engineer
Missouri Dept. of Transportation Missouri Dept. of Transportation
P. O. Box 1216 P. O. Box 1216
Jefferson City, Missouri   65102 Jefferson City, Missouri   65102        
(O) 573-751-7121 (O) 573-526-3577
(F) 573-526-4709 (F) 573-526-2170
(C) 573-291-4792 (E) Mark.Zacher@modot.mo.gov
(E) Mathew.Cowell@modot.mo.gov Chris Noblett

(O) 573-751-7123
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MONTANA

John Althof Bill Staffeldt
Utilities Section Right-of-Way Bureau (O) 406-444-9031
Montana Department of Transportation (E) bstaffeldt@mt.gov
2701 Prospect Avenue, P.O. Box 201001
Helena, Montana   59620-1001
(O) 406-444-7247
(F) 406-444-6091
(E)  jalthof@mt.gov

NEBRASKA

Beverly Vonasek
Rail & Public Transportation
Nebraska Department of Roads
P.O. Box 94759
Lincoln, Nebraska   68509-4759
(O) 402-479-4515
(F) 402-479-3692
(E)  bvonasek@dor.state.ne.us

NEVADA

Christopher Jalkson III Lori Campbell
Safety Engineering Division, C016 (O) 775-888-7333
Nevada Dept. of Transportation (E) lcampbell@dot.state.nv.us
1263 South Stewart Street
Carson City, Nevada   89712 
(O) 775-888-7194
(F) 775-888-7403
(E) cjalkson@dot.state.nv.us

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Glenn Davison Jim Irwin
Transportation/GIS Management Super. GIS System Development Specialist
New Hampshire Dept. of Transportation (O) 603-271-3344
7 Hazen Drive,   P.O. Box 483 (E) jirwin@dot.state.nh.us
Concord, New Hampshire   03302-0483
(O) 603-271-7145 James Downs
(F) 603-271-8093 (O) 603-271-3344
(C) 603-568-8559 (F) 603-271-8093
(E) gdavison@dot.state.nh.us (E) jdowns@dot.state.nh.us
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NEW JERSEY

Todd Hirt Mark Webber
Railroad Safety Unit Principal Railroad Inspector
New Jersey Dept. of Transportation (O) 609-530-5701
1035 Parkway Avenue (E)  mark.webber@dot.state.nj.us
P.O. Box 600
Trenton, New Jersey   08625-0600
(O) 609-530-4944
(F) 609-530-4444
(E) Todd.Hirt@dot.state.nj.us

NEW MEXICO

Henry Gonzales
Rail Section Manager
New Mexico Dept. of Transportation
P.O. Box 1149, San Mateo Plaza, 1st Floor
Santa Fe, New Mexico    87503
(O) 505-827-3219
(F) 505-827-0431    
(E) henry.gonzales@state.nm.us

NEW YORK

Richard Burke Ed Rosen, Chief
Intermodal Project Bureau (O) 518-457-4650
New York State Dept. of Transportation  (F) 518-457-6513
POD-53 (E) erosen@dot.state.ny.us
50 Wolf Road
Albany, New York  12232
(O) 518-457-8073
(F) 518-457-6513
(C) 518-330-5372
(E) rburke@dot.state.ny.us

NORTH CAROLINA

Ric Cruz Drew Thomas
Crossing Inventory Manager (O) 919-733-5564
North Carolina Dept. of Transportation (E) dthomas@ncdot.gov
P.O. Box 25201
Raleigh, North Carolina    27611-5201
(O) 919-715-6129
(F) 919-715-8804
(E)  rcruz@ncdot.gov
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NORTH DAKOTA

Jim Styron Robert Johnson
Hwy/Rail Crossing Manager Rail Planner
North Dakota Dept. of Transportation (O) 701-328-2675
608 E. Boulevard Avenue, Room 323 (F) 701-328-0310
Bismarck, North Dakota   58505-0700 (E) rjohnsto@nd.gov
(O) 701-328-4409
(F) 701-328-0310
(E)  jstyron@nd.gov

OHIO

Leah Dalton 
Highway-Rail Crossing Inventory
Ohio Public Utilities Commission
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio   43215
(O) 614-466-0407
(F) 614-995-5535
(E)  leah.dalton@puc.state.oh.us

OKLAHOMA

Joe R. Kyle, Jr. John Dougherty
Manager, Rail Programs Division Railroad Liaison Manager
Oklahoma Dept. of Transportation Oklahoma Dept Transportation
200 N. E. 21st Street, Room 3D-6 200 NE 21st Street, Room 3D-6
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma   73105-3204 Oklahoma City, OK   73105-3204
(O) 405-521-4203 (O) 405-521-2771
(F) 405-522-0890 (E) jdougherty@odot.org
(E)  jkyle@odot.org

OREGON

David Lanning, Sr. Specialist Lloyd (Al) Sovey, Crossing Signal Specialist
Crossing Safety Section ODOT,  Rail Division
Oregon Dept. of Transportation (O) 503-986-4272
555 13th Street NE, Suite 3 (C) 503-551-0614
Salem, Oregon   97310-1333 (E) Alan.Sovey@odot.state.or.us
(O) 503-986-4267
(F) 503-986-3183
(E) david.lanning@odot.state.or.us   
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PENNSYLVANIA

Frank Ramond Jack Hubbard
Grade Crossing Engineer Grade Crossing Engineer
Pennsylvania Dept. of Transportation Pennsylvania Dept. of Transportation
400 North Street, 7th Floor PO Box 3362
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania  17120-0094 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3362
(O) 717-772-3079 (O) 717-787-6935
(F) 717-705-2380 (F) 717-705-2380
(E) framond@state.pa.us (C) 610-297-6807

(D) 610-871-4558
(E) jahubbard@state.pa.us

PUERTO-RICO

Eddie Rivera Martha Kapitarov
Federal Highway Administration (O) 787-766-5600   ext 226
Federal Building, U.S. Courthouse, Room 329 (E) martha.kapitanov@fhwa.dot.gov
Carlos Chardon Street
San Juan, Puerto Rico   00918  
(O) 787-766-5600
(F) 787-766-5924
(E)  eddie.rivera@fhwa.dot.gov

RHODE ISLAND

Susan Shanley-Szala Tom Bushell
Intermodal Planning Division Highway Traffic Section
Rhode Island Dept. of Transportation (O) 401-222-3006   ext. 4209
2 Capital Hill, Room 231D
Providence, Rhode Island   02903
(O) 401-222-4203 ext. 4057
(F) 401-222-2207
(E) ssszala@dot.state.ri.us

SOUTH CAROLINA

Darrell B. Munn Sally Koon
Safety Projects Engineer (O) 803-737-1620
South Carolina Dept. of Transportation (F) 803-737-0271
P.O. Box 191 (E) koonsc@dot.state.sc.us
Columbia, South Carolina   29202
(O) 803-737-1624 Sherri Miller
(F) 803-737-0271 Railroad Projects Manager
(E)  munndb@scdot.org
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SOUTH DAKOTA

David Voeltz
Project Engineer 
South Dakota Dept. of Transportation
700 East Broadway Avenue
Pierre, South Dakota   57501-2586
(O) 605-773-3590
(F) 605-773-4870
(E)  dave.voeltz@state.sd.us

TENNESSEE

Bill Anderson Drew Datruka
Safety Planning - Railroad Inventory Safety Planning & Data
Tennessee Dept. of Transportation Tennessee Dept. of Transportation
James K. Polk Building, Suite 1000 James K. Polk Building, Suite 1000
Nashville, Tennessee   37243-0334 Nashville, Tennessee   37243-0334
(O) 615-741-8389 (O) 615-741-
(F) 615-532-0353 (F) 615-532-0353
(E) Bill.Anderson@state.tn.us (E) Drew.Datruka@state.tn.us

TEXAS

James L. Randall, P.E. Shannon Crum, PhD
Transportation Planning & Programming Director of Data Management
Texas Department of Transportation Texas Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 149217 P.O. Box 149217
Austin, Texas   78714-9217 Austin, Texas   78714-9217
(O) 512-486-5000 (O) 512-486-5052
(F) 512-486-5007                   (F) 512-486-5099
(E) jrandall@dot.state.tx.us (E) slcrum@dot.state.tx.us

Michael Chamberlain Darin Kosmak
(O) 512-486-5086 Railroad Section Director
(F) 512-486-5099 Texas Department of Transportation
(E) mchamb1@dot.state.tx.us 125 E. 11th Street, Attn: TRF-RR

Austin, TX   78701-2483
(O) 512-416-2200
(F) 512-416-3206
(E)  DKosmak@dot.state.tx.us
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UTAH

Eric Cheng
State Railroad Inventory Contact
Utah Department of Transportation
4501 South 2700 West
Salt Lake City, Utah   84119
(O) 801-965-4284
(F) 801-965-4736
(C) 801-633-6402
(E) echeng@utah.gov

VERMONT

Jennifer Royer
Highway-Rail Crossing Project Manager
Vermont Agency of Transportation
National Life Building
Montpelier, Vermont    05633-5001
(O) 802-828-1118
(F) 802-828-2640
(E) jennifer.royer@state.vt.us

VIRGINIA

Michael Wray Ralph Barrett
Highway-Rail Crossing Safety Program Manager Rail Projects (Sec 130) Program Manager
Virginia Department of Transportation (O) 804-786-1055
1401 East Broad Street (E) ralph.barrett@vdot.virginia.gov
Richmond, Virginia   23219-2000
(O) 804-786-2822 
(F) 804-225-2448
(E) Michael.Wray@vdot.virginia.gov

WASHINGTON

Lori Halstead Ahmer Nizam
Transportation Specialist - Rail Rail Safety Engineer
Washington Utilities & Transportation Comm. (O) 360-664-1345
Rail Section (E) anizam@wutc.wa.gov
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, Washington   98504-7250 Mike Rowswell
(O) 360-664-1262 (O) 360-664-1265
(F) 360-586-1172 (E) mrowswel@wutc.wa.gov
(E)  lhalstea@wutc.wa.gov
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WEST VIRGINIA

Gary W. Scott Ray Lewis
Chief, Railroads and Utilities Unit (O) 304-558-8912
West Virginia Dept. of Transportation (E) Ray.C.Lewis@wv.gov
1900 Kanawha Blvd East, Bldg 5, Rm A-650
Charleston, West Virginia   25305-0430
(O) 304-558-9763
(F) 304-558-4344
(E) Gary.W.Scott2@wv.gov

WISCONSIN

Mark Morrison Maria Viteri Hart
Bureau of State Highway Programs GIS Analyst, Intercity Planning
Wisconsin Department of Transportation Wisconsin Department of Transportation
4802 Sheboygan Ave., Room 933 4802 Sheboygan Ave., Room 201B
Madison, Wisconsin   53707-7914 Madison, Wisconsin   53707-7982
(O) 608-266-2941 (O) 608-266-8968
(F) 608-267-3567 (F) 608-267-1856
(E) mark.morrison@dot.state.wi.us (E) maria.hart@dot.state.wi.us

Ron Adams
(O) 608-267-9284
(E) ron.adams@dot.state.wi.us

WYOMING

Bill Thompson Dan Kline
Rail Coordinator (O) 307-777-4189
Wyoming Transportation Department (E) dan.kline@dot.state.wy.us
P.O. Box 1708
Cheyenne, Wyoming   82003-1708
(O) 307-777-4859
(F) 307-777-4759
(C) 307-631-2841
(E) bill.thompson@dot.state.wy.us
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


